dosHluo—a
DIGITAL DUBAI

Quarterly percentage change in Construction Cost Index

By Building stages 2025

eligll GagISE) dpeleill pl5;31 3 dusey I st anes

2025 cLidl Jolso o>

(2019 = 100)
Fourth Quarter
ol 8,1 et Aol
clidl CaJIss) sl
Construction |Non.Residential

Cost Index

buildings

8I,d| Z.))J' Third Quarter SJWl 8’”
JOERN]

bl o8yl ol 8,1

Sl Glall Sl ol

clidl coJiSa Sl clidl Ca IS
Residential

Non.Residential

Residential

Construction Construction

buildings buildings

Cost Index buildings Cost Index

Second Quarter

et Glall
Sl
Non.Residential

buildings

sl Glaell
Residential

buildings

First Quarter

oliall @d)ll
<lidl caliss
Construction

Cost Index

Jodl @2l

32t bl
sl Gleall
Sl

General Index
First: Site preparation
Excavation works

Second: Construction works
Sub Structure works (foundations)

Concrete works Sub Structure and above
Super Structure

Block Works

Water Proofing works

Third: Finishing work

Internal finishes except paint
Exterior Finishes except paint
Other exterior Works

Interior and Exterior Paint

Floor and Wall Tiles

Internal Plumbing

Outdoor Plumbing

Electrical Works

Fire Extinguishers

Kitchen Cabinet &Joinery Works
Metal fittings

False Ceiling & Decoration Works
Lift Works

Communications / Internet

TV circuits

Air Conditioning Works

Fourth: Other wages and works
Wages of Labour and others
Labour Wages

Fuels

Other Cost

*Quarterly percentage change is the change in the prices of construction cost in current quarter compared to the previous quarter

Source: Dubai Data & Statistics

0.41
253
2.53
1.54

093

1.40
147
294
035
0.08
-0.01
0.04
233
-0.06
0.57
-0.10
0.64
013
1.90
-0.11
-0.03
0.00
0.00
0.00
-1.34
-0.67
0.02
0.02
0.00
4.03

0.00

Residential
Non.Residential buildings
buildings

0.47 0.40 plell bl 0yl

2.53 2,53 Gyt Jlacl Fol

253 253 sésdl Jlocl
146 1.56 Ll Jlacllsls
093 093 (Slolesdl ) us81 593l Gganio Jiol Jlocl
1.40 1.40 G5 Lo g s ¥l 593l Byl Jlac
147 147 (CHTI FEN ) IS T PER Lo |

294 2,94 Boallall Jlacl
035 035 Jizll Jlacl
0.10 0.07 bzl Jlacl L6
-0.01 -0.01 Oloall lac dlslall Sl
0.04 0.04 oloall lae demylal Olgazll
233 233 o3 ezl Jlacl
-0.06 -0.06 NESIEN PRES N PRI
0.53 0.58 Lilals <lesydl by
-0.10 -0.10 ENEAN T
0.64 0.64 ol Aol
0.12 0.13 5l 2SIl Jlacl
1.90 1.90 labyl &lsyaas
-0.11 -0.11 Sullaally 8l Jlac

-0.03 -0.03 dpazall OluSilly Jlacl
0.00 0.00 bylziall Caiwdly 5oSsul
0.00 0.00 selaall Jlacl

0.00 0.00 oy [ O3lasdl i Jlacl
-134 134 Eioysaalill ySlgall
-0.67 -0.67 CareSall Jlacl
0.02 0.02 5l Jlacly 2! - lasly
0.02 0.02 x>l Jlac 5921
0.00 0.00 laszll o1
403 403 SlBgye
0.00 0.00 a3l Cadlsll

Sl 50l &l ol Ll elidl oIS sl § el donss o ol st o

clasyl 5 Sblull 35 pxuaall



