

Quarterly percentage change in Construction Cost Index

نسب التغير الربعية في الارقام القياسية لتكاليف البناء

By Building stages 2025

حسب مراحل البناء 2025

(2019 = 100)

Title	Fourth Quarter			Third Quarter			Second Quarter			First Quarter			البيان
	الرقم القياسي لتكاليف البناء Construction Cost Index	المباني غير السكنية Non.Residential buildings	المباني السكنية Residential buildings	الرقم القياسي لتكاليف البناء Construction Cost Index	المباني غير السكنية Non.Residential buildings	المباني السكنية Residential buildings	الرقم القياسي لتكاليف البناء Construction Cost Index	المباني غير السكنية Non.Residential buildings	المباني السكنية Residential buildings	الرقم القياسي لتكاليف البناء Construction Cost Index	المباني غير السكنية Non.Residential buildings	المباني السكنية Residential buildings	
General Index										0.41	0.47	0.40	الرقم القياسي العام
First: Site preparation										2.53	2.53	2.53	اولاً: أعمال تحضيرية
Excavation works										2.53	2.53	2.53	أعمال الحفر
Second: Construction works										1.54	1.46	1.56	ثانياً: أعمال البناء
Sub Structure works (foundations)										0.93	0.93	0.93	أعمال أسفل منسوب الدور الأرضي (الاساسات)
Concrete works Sub Structure and above										1.40	1.40	1.40	أعمال الخرسانة للدور الأرضي و ما فوق
Super Structure										1.47	1.47	1.47	الهيكل فوق الارضي (ألواح الهيكلية)
Block Works										2.94	2.94	2.94	أعمال الطابوق
Water Proofing works										0.35	0.35	0.35	أعمال العزل
Third: Finishing work										0.08	0.10	0.07	ثالثاً: أعمال التشطيب
Internal finishes except paint										-0.01	-0.01	-0.01	التشطيبات الداخلية عدا الدهان
Exterior Finishes except paint										0.04	0.04	0.04	التشطيبات الخارجية عدا الدهان
Other exterior Works										2.33	2.33	2.33	الأعمال الخارجية الأخرى
Interior and Exterior Paint										-0.06	-0.06	-0.06	الطلاء الداخلي والخارجي
Floor and Wall Tiles										0.57	0.53	0.58	بلاط الارضيات والحائط
Internal Plumbing										-0.10	-0.10	-0.10	السياكة الداخلية
Outdoor Plumbing										0.64	0.64	0.64	السياكة الخارجية
Electrical Works										0.13	0.12	0.13	الأعمال الكهربائية
Fire Extinguishers										1.90	1.90	1.90	تمديدات الاطفاء
Kitchen Cabinet & Joinery Works										-0.11	-0.11	-0.11	أعمال النجارة والمطابخ
Metal fittings										-0.03	-0.03	-0.03	الأعمال والتركيبات المعدنية
False Ceiling & Decoration Works										0.00	0.00	0.00	الديكور والأسقف المستعارة
Lift Works										0.00	0.00	0.00	أعمال المصاعد
Communications / Internet										0.00	0.00	0.00	أعمال شبكة الاتصالات / إنترنت
TV circuits										-1.34	-1.34	-1.34	الدوائر التلفزيونية
Air Conditioning Works										-0.67	-0.67	-0.67	أعمال التكييف
Fourth: Other wages and works										0.02	0.02	0.02	رابعاً - اجور وأعمال أخرى
Wages of Labour and others										0.02	0.02	0.02	اجور عمال واخرى
Labour Wages										0.00	0.00	0.00	اجور العمالة
Fuels										4.03	4.03	4.03	محرقات
Other Cost										0.00	0.00	0.00	التكاليف الاخرى

\*Quarterly percentage change is the change in the prices of construction cost in current quarter compared to the previous quarter

\*نسب التغير الربعية هي نسبة التغير في اسعار تكاليف البناء لبيانات الربع مقارنة بالربع السابق